Press Release



1111 Broadway, Suite 800

Oakland, CA 94612

510.208.7400

www.AlamedaCTC.ora

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

May 21, 2015

Contact: Tess Lengyel, Deputy Director of Planning and Policy

T: 510.208.7428

E: tlengyel@alamedactc.org

www.alamedactc.org

Alameda CTC Named Organization of the Year by the

California Transportation Foundation

Commission honored at 26th Annual CTF Transportation Awards in Sacramento. Alameda CTC executive director and deputy director honored separately this month for their contributions.

Alameda County — California. In honor of its many achievements in 2014, the Alameda County Transportation Commission (Alameda CTC) was named "Organization of the Year" today by the California Transportation Foundation (CTF).

"In 2014 Alameda CTC celebrated 12 consecutive years of 100 percent clean audits, was the recipient of a Certificate of Achievement for Excellence in Financial Reporting and was the first agency of its kind in California to have its Sales Tax Revenue Bonds rated AAA by both Fitch Ratings and Standard & Poor's rating services," says Alameda CTC Chair Supervisor Scott Haggerty.

"Our crowning achievement, however, was the passage of Measure BB, a 30-year \$8 billion Transportation Expenditure Plan which received 70.76 percent voter support and will fund essential transportation projects and programs within Alameda County's 14 cities, yielding \$20 billion in direct and indirect economic activity in the Bay Area and stimulating the creation of 150,000 jobs."

CTF is the leading charitable transportation organization in California, supporting the transportation community through education, scholarships, remembrances, recognitions and events. Its board is comprised of industry professionals and leaders from throughout the state.

"It is a tremendous honor to be recognized by CTF as a leader in California's vibrant transportation industry," says Alameda CTC Executive Director Arthur L. Dao. "Alameda CTC works hard to be a model for thoughtful and efficient project delivery, program implementation and transportation innovation."

Dao is also being honored tonight by the Construction Management Association of America Northern California Chapter as a 2015 Distinguished Owner Honoree. In addition, Alameda CTC's Deputy Director of Planning and Policy Tess Lengyel was honored as Woman of the Year by the Bay Area Chapter of WTS at its annual event on May 14, 2015 for her leadership in the passage of Measure BB.

About the Alameda County Transportation Commission

Alameda CTC coordinates countywide transportation planning and delivers essential, voter-supported transportation improvements in every city throughout Alameda County. Funding sources for Alameda CTC's expenditure plans include Measure B, approved by 81.5 percent of voters in 2000, and Measure BB, approved by more than 70 percent of voters in 2014. Visit www.alamedactc.org to learn more, and follow Alameda CTC on Facebook and Twitter.